Instruction and Operating
Manual
Smart Valve Positioner
ASD-5000 Series
Power-Genex Ltd.
ver 1.0
 DISTRIBUTOR NORWAY | post@jsc.no |  www.jsc.no
                       ASD-5000 Series

3, 5, 10, 20, 30M
3
Order example ASD - 5 0 2 0 - I N 2 N O N H 4 R
ASD-5 Series, linkage type, rotary, aluminum body, intrinsically Safe, 10bar gauge, position transmitter, HART communication, NPT
 DISTRIBUTOR NORWAY | post@jsc.no |  www.jsc.no
                       ASD-5000 Series
 www.powergenex.com 12
 Descriptions on Nameplate 4.1.
 Model No: Model number and options are described.
 Input signal: Current input signal is described. 4~20mA current is used. Inquire the head office or
the agents if other special input signal is required.
 Supply air pressure : operating pressure range indication
 Intrinsic safety : Intrinsic safety class
 Ui, Ii, Pi, Ci, Li : Intrinsic safety parameters
 Input signal  : Ui ≤ 28Vdc, Ii ≤ 93mA, Pi ≤ 651mW, Li ≈ 0, Ci ≤ 23nF
 Output signal  : Ui ≤ 28Vdc, Ii ≤ 93mA, Pi ≤ 651mW, Li ≈ 0, Ci ≤ 23nF
 2 x Alarm limit switch : Ui ≤ 28Vdc, Ii ≤ 93mA, Pi ≤ 651mW, Li = 0, Ci = 0nF
 2 x SPDT  : Ui ≤ 28Vdc, Ii ≤ 93mA, Pi ≤ 651mW, Li = 0, Ci = 0nF
 2 x Proximity sensor : Ui ≤ 16Vdc, Ii ≤ 25mA, Pi ≤ 64mW, Li ≤ 100μH, Ci ≤ 30nF
 Ambient Temp. : ambient temperature
 Serial number / date: A serial number and a manufacturing date for tracking are described.
 Certificate No :
Ex ia IIC T6/T5/T4 Gb
CE XXXX / INERIS ATEX XXXX / IECEx KTL xx.xxxX / 20-KB2BO-XXXX
 WARNING :
POTENTIAL ELECTROSTATIC CHARGING HAZARD SEE INSTRUCTION.
DO NOT OPEN WHEN AN EXPLOSIVE GAS ATMOSPHERE MAY PRESENT.
 Principle of Operation 5.
Torque Motor
 DISTRIBUTOR NORWAY | post@jsc.no |  www.jsc.no
                       ASD-5000 Series
 www.powergenex.com 13
If 4-20 mA input signal is supplied, the micro-processor compares input signal with position
feedback and sends control signal to the I/P converting module. Pneumatic signal from the I/P
converting module operates the valve and the valve stays at the desired position.
 Descriptions of LCD Display and Buttons 6.
1 Input signal (current)
2 Input signal (%)
3 Present value position (%)
4 Present value position (by colored bar)
5 NAMUR NE107 diagnostic
6 HART Communication status
7 Status of software limit switches
8 Status of control (stable or unstable)
 DISTRIBUTOR NORWAY | post@jsc.no |  www.jsc.no
                       ASD-5000 Series
 www.powergenex.com 14
 LCD Display 6.1.
 Modes of Display 6.1.1.
Focusing on target value and present value